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MEHED 
Kuulitõuge 
 1. Roland Mändla 1970 16.23 
 2. Märt Israel 1983 15.08 
 3. Raido Kalbach 1981 14.78 
 4. Rivo Tamm 1980 14.53 
 5. Genro Paas 1979 14.44 
 6. Tanel Türk 1984 13.52 
 7. Mikk-Mihkel Arro 1984 12.83 
 8. Urmas Lainemurd 1985 11.56 
 
Kettaheide 
 1. Märt Israel 1983 53.39 
 2. Taavi Peetre 1983 51.43 
 3. Tanel Türk 1984 42.74 
 4. Allar Jorro 1985 41.74 
 5. Raido Kalbach 1981 41.68 
 6. Tarmo Miil 1980 41.04 
 7. Urmas Lainemurd 1985 38.61 
 8. Genro Paas 1979 40.61 
 9. Mikk-Mihkel Arro 1984 39.94 
10. Aleksei Krainov 1979 38.45 
11. Tarmo Riitmuru 1986 37.77 
12. Krister Altosaar 1985 36.03 
13. Neemo Kull 1985 35.74 
14. Karol Kull 1986 35.58 
 
Vasaraheide 
 1. Marek Vähi 1977 61.13 
 2. Martti Merila 1976 60.68 
 3. Mauri Zahkna 1983 52.78 
 4. Genro Paas 1979 45.75 
 5. Neemo Kull 1985 40.74 
 6. Raido Kalbach 1981 40.19 
 
Odavise 
 1. Kristo Galeta 1983 78.05 
 2. Alan Puuste 1980 75.22 
 3. Risto Mätas 1984 73.67 
 4. Mihkel Kukk 1983 64.20 
 5. Rainer Piirimets 1983 62.16 
 6. Märt Israel 1983 59.28 
 7. Urmas Lainemurd 1985 58.42 
 8. Jaanus Suvi 1980 57.62 
 9. Roland Mändla 1970 52.99 
10. Tarmo Riitmuru 1986 50.95 
11. Andres Aunap 1985 45.54 
 

NAISED 
Kuulitõuge 
 1. Eha Rünne 1963 14.63 
 2. Anu Teesaar 1983 13.37 
 3. Lea Vahter 1961 11.40 
 4. Jelena Strelkovskaja 1986 10.63 
 5. Lilian Sepp 1967  9.72 
 
 



 
 
 
Kettaheide 
 1. Eha Rünne 1963 50.56 
 2. Terje Matsik 1976 44.52 
 3. Anu Teesaar 1983 38.78 
 4. Maris Nuhkat 1988 37.96 
 5. Lea Vahter 1961 37.60 
 6. Signe Kobolt 1986 36.55 
 7. Lilian Sepp 1967 33.84 
 8. Sigrid Nuude 1985 30.26 
 
Vasaraheide 
 1. Maris Rõngelep 1984 59.14 
 2. Terje Matsik 1976 54.39 
 3. Kadri-Liis Vähi 1980 49.38 
 4. Signe Kobolt 1986 47.18 
 5. Kaia Brügel 1983 39.88 
 6. Sigrid Nuude 1985 38.66 
 7. Lilian Sepp 1967 37.10 
 8. Eha Rünne 1963 37.05 
 9. Merlin Toomoja 1983 30.48 
 
Odavise 
 1. Jana Trakmann 1982 52.62 
 2. Leana Vahter 1986 44.08 
 3. Piret Kuresson 1986 43.95 
 

MEESJUUNIORID 
Kuulitõuge 6 kg 
 1. Gert Rahnel 1987 13.52 
 2. Paul Orgmets 1987 13.03 
 3. Arles Paks 1986 11.26 
 
Kettaheide 1,75 kg 
 1. Paul Orgmets 1987 37.77 
 2. GertRahnel 1987 36.50 
 3. Arles Paks 1986 35.07 
 4. Priit Dolenko 1987 34.31 
 
Vasaraheide 6 kg 
 1. Lennar Sild 1986 55.60 
 2. Karol Kull 1986 54.95 
 3. Frank Zukker 1989 45.95 
 4. Mart Olman 1989 45.84 
 5. Indrek Masing 1989 45.62 
 6. Imre Soilts 1988 43.41 
 
Odavise 700 g 
 1. Paul Orgmets 1987 53.78 
 2. GertRahnel 1987 51.27 
 3. Timmo Lilium 1987 46.50 
 

NAISJUUNIORID 
Odavise 
 1. Kati Kõverjalg 1987 33.29 
 
 
 
 



 
 

A-KLASSI NOORMEHED 
Kuulitõuge 5 kg 
 1. Tõnis Laks 1988 15.22 
 2. Roland Laprik 1988 14.96 
 3. Dmitri Israfilov 1988 14.84 
 4. Timo Uibopuu 1988 14.05 
 5. Ivar Vähi 1988 14.04 
 6. Eerik Saar 1988 13.21 
 7. Kuldar Paju 1989 13.05 
 8. Martin Hollas 1990 12.67 
 9. Martin Maaniit 1989 11.74 
10. Sander Rits 1990 11.63 
11. Kalmer Soolo 1988 11.34 
12. Asko Külmsaar 1989  9.91 
 
Kettaheide 1,5 kg 
 1. Teet Tarros 1988 42.73 
 2. Kuldar Paju 1989 42.64 
 3. Dmitri Israfilov 1988 41.62 
 4. Tõnis Laks 1988 41.35 
 5. Ivar Vähi 1988 40.37 
 6. Asko Külmsaar 1989 39.46 
 7. Kalmer Soolo 1988 37.47 
 8. Alar Jaas 1988 36.43 
 9. Janno Koobak 1988 30.47 
10. Eerik Saar 1988 30.46 
11. Mihkel Kirch 1989 27.62 
12. Imre Soilts 1988 27.07 
 
Vasaraheide 5 kg 
 1. Indrek Masing 1989 55.93 
 2. Mart Olman 1989 54.23 
 3. Timo Uibopuu 1988 51.40 
 4. Frank Zukker 1989 51.32 
 5. Taniel Tegelmann 1989 51.23 
 6. Imre Soilts 1988 50.54 
 7. Roger Mikomägi 1990 50.16 
 8. Alar Jaas 1988 46.89 
 9. Dmitri Israfilov 1988 39.22 
10. Eerik Saar 1988 39.17 
11. Mihkel Tamm 1988 37.50 
 
Odavise 600 g 
 1. Tanel Laanmäe 1989 68.64 
 2. Martin Maaniit 1989 62.05 
 3. Taniel Tegelmann 1989 48.32 
 4. Janno Koobak 1988 47.98 
 5. Kuldar Paju 1989 44.98 
 6. Kalmer Soolo 1988 42.33 
 7. Ivar Vähi 1988 40.62 
 8. Asko Külmsaar 1989 39.69 
 

A-KLASSI NEIUD 
Kuulitõuge 3 kg 
 1. Raine Kuningas 1988 15.14 
 2. Maris Nuhkat 1988  9.54 
 
 
 



 
 
Kettaheide 1 kg 
 1. Maris Nuhkat 1988 36.59 
 2. Inge Elvet 1988 30.64 
 3. Anu Ellam 1989 30.31 
 4. Raine Kuningas 1988 30.03 
 
Vasaraheide 3 kg 
 1. Madli Kasemaa 1989 39.30 
 
Odavise 500 g 
 1. Kati-Kadri Zukker 1988 46.12 
 2. Inge Elvet 1988 39.47 
 3. Anu Ellam 1989 36.28 
 4. Emma-Pauline Meema 1988 35.33 
 5. Kerttu-Liina Urke 1988 29.49 
 6. Kristine Reinold 1988 27.48 
 7. Maris Nuhkat 1988 24.63 
 

B-KLASSI POISID 
Kuulitõuge 4 kg 
 1. Martin Hollas 1990 16.03 
 2. Hendrik Lepik 1990 14.30 
 3. Sander Rits 1990 13.39 
 4. Taavi Toppi 1990 13.22 
 5. Kristo Veetamm 1990 11.24 
 
Kettaheide 1 kg 
 1. Martin Hollas 1990 44.36 
 2. Margus Evart 1990 42.08 
 3. Sander Rits 1990 40.85 
 4. Taavi Toppi 1990 38.54 
 5. Kristo Veetamm 1990 36.19 
 
Vasaraheide 4 kg 
 1. Roger Mikomägi 1990 53.70 
 2. Rein Reinverk 1990 45.68 
 3. Kristo Veetamm 1990 43.20 
 4. Taavi Toppi 1990 42.38 
 5. Ragnar Mikomägi 1992 32.91 
 6. Taaniel Ormus 1993 31.18 
 
Odavise 500 g 
 1. Margus Evart 1990 49.63 
 2. Sander Rits 1990 42.96 


